	07-17-2006			
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
1-14-06	1160 62162 140 1161 1260 2011 1261 1261 1261			
	103275772			
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	I	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Don-Lon YEH	Name:	SING LIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
	Internal Address:			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attac	Street Address:	No. 12-5, Lane 46, Sec. 1, Chang- An Rd., Situn District,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	01.00.00.75	Talahan a Tahuan B.O.O		
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Taichung, Talwan, R.O.C.		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N.☐ Other:	ame			
Execution Date: 6/15/06	□ Additional r	name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
	6,918,859	6,918,859 - GRANTED 7/19/05		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
The state of the s				
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concern Document Should be Mailed;		oplications and lents Involved:		
Name: Chung C. Chen	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	⊠Enclosed			
Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit Account Nun	i i i		
px	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
9. Statement and Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing is true and core	rect and any attached copy		
Chung C. Chen	Cez la	July 13, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Date		
Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments and document:	2		

S:\Producer\beu\George Folder\6918859 - assignment coversheet.wpd

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 7/14/2006 11:08:55 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:703 683 1080 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS,	Don-Lon Yeh	(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), v	whose post
office address is 7FI-3, 144, San Min Rd., Sec. 3, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of all right, title			
interest in and to the U.S. patent listed below (hereinafter "Patent"); 6,918,859			
	NG LIN TECHNOLOG)., LTD.	Y (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a <u>Tai</u>	wan, R.O.C.
No. 12-5, Lane 46, Sec. 1, Chang-An Rd., Situn District, corporation having an official address at Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature on Jun. 15, 2006

Don-Lon Yeh

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 7/14/2006 11:08:55 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/4 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:703 683 1080 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 07/14/2006